
7.4 11.3 6 0.2903 20 8

Per 100g

468.70

188.59

21.40

19.33

0.10

0

5.39

77.15

5.39

71.77

0.63

1.90

0.03

47.44

0.40

Limits

<10,000

<20 X

Negative

SUGAR, PALM KERNEL OIL, CAROB POWDER, SOY LECITHIN, SORBITAN TRISTEARATE.

ALLERGENS:CONTAINS: SOY.

Carob.

Brown.

Smalled chip shaped carob.

Carob chips.

Appearance:

Color:

Flavor:

PHYSICAL ATTRIBUTES

Pack Size: 1x10lb bag per corrugated case.

Case 

Dimensions: Case Cube(ft
3
): Pallet Conf. (TI / HI)

Issue Date: 10/11/2016 Revision: A

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

IRON (mg)

TOTAL FAT (g)

SATURATED FAT (g)

VITAMIN A (IU)

VITAMIN C (mg)

CALCIUM (mg)

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

TRANS FAT (g)

NUTRIENT

CALORIES

CALORIES FROM FAT

DIETARY FIBER (g)

SUGARS (g)

PROTEIN (g)

CHOLESTROL (mg)

SODIUM (mg)

TOTAL CARBOHYDRATE (g)

INGREDIENTS

Attributes

Total Aerobic Plate Count (cfu/g)

MICROBIOLOGICAL ATTRIBUTES

Salmonella /25g

GMO STATEMENT

Completely Produced with Genetic Engineering.

Partially Produced with Genetic Engineering.

May be produced with Genetic Engineering.

NOT Produced with Genetic Engineering.

E. coli (MPN/g)

Kosher BCK Pareve Gross Weight: (Kg.) 4.99

Country of Origin Canada

Brand Name: TR Toppers Net Weight: (Lbs.) 10.00

Net Weight: (Kg.) 4.54

Case GTIN 0 06 51844 10154 7 Gross Weight: (Lbs.) 11.00

C395-100 Carob Chips 2M 



STORAGE CONDITIONS

Recommended Condition: Best kept ambient (≤64°F) with <50% relative humidity.

May be refrigerated (<40°F).

Alternate Condition: N/A

COMPONENT PRESENT IN PRODUCT

PRESENT IN PRODUCTS           

MANUFACTURED ON THE 

SAME LINE

PRESENT IN THE SAME 

MANUFACTURING PLANT

SHIPPING CONDITIONS

Recommended Condition: May be shipped ambient (≤64°F) with <50% relative humidity.

Alternate Condition: May be refrigerated (<40°F).

Alternate Condition: May be shipped in freezer or refer truck.

SHELF LIFE

Recommended Shelf Life: 12 months at recommended storage conditions.

Alternate Shelf Life: N/A

Alternate Shelf Life:

LABEL / CASE GRAPHICS

PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED OILS NO

ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR SOURCE

FD&C ARTIFICIAL COLORS

NO NO

MILK AND DERIVATIVES

NO YES

NO NO

YES

FISH (SPECIFY SPECIES) NO NO

GLUTEN NO

SULFITES > 10 ppm NO

CRUSTACEAN SHELLFISH NO

NO

SOY AND DERIVATIVES YES YES YES

WHEAT NO NO NO

MUSTARD NO

NO

SESAME NO NO NO

NO NO

NO

NO

EGG AND DERIVATIVES

NO NO

N/A

ALLERGEN / SENSATIZER TABLE

NO NO YES

TREE NUTS AND DERIVATIVES NO NO YES

PEANUTS AND DERIVATIVES

Alternate Condition:


