C395-100 Carob Chips 2M



Issue Date: 10/11/2016	Revision:	A		
------------------------	-----------	---	--	--

	PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	
Carob chips.		

	PHYSICAL ATTRIBUTES							
Appearance:	Smalled chip s	shaped carol	o.					
Color:	Brown.							
Flavor:	Carob.							
Pack Size:	Size: 1x10lb bag per corrugated case.							
Case				_				
Dimensions:	7.4	11.3	6	Case Cube(ft ³):	0.2903	Pallet Conf. (TI / HI)	20	8

INGREDIENTS

SUGAR, PALM KERNEL OIL, CAROB POWDER, SOY LECITHIN, SORBITAN TRISTEARATE.

ALLERGEN CONTAINS: SOY.

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION			
NUTRIENT	Per 100g		
CALORIES	468.70		
CALORIES FROM FAT	188.59		
TOTAL FAT (g)	21.40		
SATURATED FAT (g)	19.33		
TRANS FAT (g)	0.10		
CHOLESTROL (mg)	0		
SODIUM (mg)	5.39		
TOTAL CARBOHYDRAT	77.15		
DIETARY FIBER (g)	5.39		
SUGARS (g)	71.77		
PROTEIN (g)	0.63		
VITAMIN A (IU)	1.90		
VITAMIN C (mg)	0.03		
CALCIUM (mg)	47.44		
IRON (mg)	0.40		
SODIUM (mg) TOTAL CARBOHYDRAT DIETARY FIBER (g) SUGARS (g) PROTEIN (g) VITAMIN A (IU) VITAMIN C (mg) CALCIUM (mg)	5.39 77.15 5.39 71.77 0.63 1.90 0.03 47.44		



Brand Name	TR Toppers	Net Weight: (Lbs.)	10.00
		Net Weight: (Kg.)	4.54
Case GTIN	0 06 51844 10154 7	Gross Weight: (Lbs.)	11.00
Kosher	BCK Pareve	Gross Weight: (Kg.)	4.99
untry of Ori	Canada		

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 2 Tbsp. (24.64g) Servings Per Container about 181

Amount Per Serving

Dietary Fiber

Calories 12	0 Ca	lories fro	m Fat 45	
		% D	aily Value*	
Total Fat 5	g		8%	
Saturated	Fat 5g		25%	
Trans Fat	0g			
Cholesterol	0mg		0%	
Sodium On	ng		0%	
Total Carbo	hydrate	19g	6%	
Dietary Fi	ber 1g		4%	
Sugars 1	8g			
Protein 0g				
Vitamin A 09	6 •	Vitan	nin C 0%	
Calcium 0%		Iron 0)%	
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs:				
	Calories:	2,000	2,500	
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g	
Saturated Fat	Less than	20g	25g	
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg	
Sodium	Less than	2 400ma	2.400ma	

300g

25g

MICROBIOLOGICAL ATTRIBUTE				
Attributes	Limits			
Total Aerobic Plate Count (<10,000			
E. coli (MPN/g)	<20			
Salmonella /25g	Negative			

	GMO STATEMENT
	Completely Produced with Genetic Engineering.
	Partially Produced with Genetic Engineering.
X	May be produced with Genetic Engineering.
	NOT Produced with Genetic Engineering.

STORAGE CONDITIONS			
Recommended Condition:	Best kept ambient (≤64°F) with <50% relative humidity.		
Alternate Condition:	May be refrigerated (<40°F).		
Alternate Condition:	N/A		

SHIPPING CONDITIONS			
Recommended Condition:	May be shipped ambient (≤64°F) with <50% relative humidity.		
Alternate Condition:	May be refrigerated (<40°F).		
Alternate Condition:	May be shipped in freezer or refer truck.		

SHELF LIFE			
Recommended Shelf Life:	12 months at recommended storage conditions.		
Alternate Shelf Life:	N/A		
Alternate Shelf Life:	N/A		

ALLERGEN / SENSATIZER TABLE					
COMPONENT	PRESENT IN PRODUCT	PRESENT IN PRODUCTS MANUFACTURED ON THE SAME LINE	PRESENT IN THE SAME MANUFACTURING PLANT		
PEANUTS AND DERIVATIVES	NO	NO	YES		
TREE NUTS AND DERIVATIVES	NO	NO	YES		
EGG AND DERIVATIVES	NO	NO	NO		
MILK AND DERIVATIVES	NO	NO	YES		
SOY AND DERIVATIVES	YES	YES	YES		
WHEAT	NO	NO	NO		
FISH (SPECIFY SPECIES)	NO	NO	NO		
CRUSTACEAN SHELLFISH	NO	NO	NO		
SULFITES > 10 ppm	NO	NO	YES		
MUSTARD	NO	NO	NO		
SESAME	NO	NO	NO		
GLUTEN	NO				
PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED OIL	NO				
ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR SOURCE	NO				
FD&C ARTIFICIAL COLORS	NO				

Our lot code system is based on the production date and is interpreted as follows:

The first six digits are the production date [YYMMDD].

The last two digits identify the production line.

Example: Product made on April 22, 2007 on Depositor #4 was coded as 07042204.

